## HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Insurance to Original House Bill No. 543 by Representative Pierre

## 1 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 1</u>

- 2 On page 1, line 7, after "to" delete the remainder of the line and insert "applicants for
- 3 insurance regarding placement of personal lines policies with surplus lines insurers; to"
- 4 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 2</u>
- 5 On page 14, at the end of line 7, change "policyholder" to "applicant for insurance"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 8 On page 14, at the end of the line 8, insert "a personal lines policy"
- 9 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 4</u>
- On page 14, at the beginning of line 9, delete "coverage"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 14, at the beginning of line 10, change "policyholder" to "applicant for insurance"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 14, line 16, after "The" change "policyholder" to "applicant for insurance"
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- On page 14, line 22, after "The" change "policyholder" to "applicant for insurance"
- 18 AMENDMENT NO. 8

17

On page 14, line 28, after "the" insert "personal lines"